-OP \$140.00 7470567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DSM Nutritional Products Ltd.	FORMERLY Crina S.A.	11/01/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP Assets B.V.
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1
City:	Heerlen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6411 TE
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74705619	CRINA
Serial Number:	74705621	CRINAROM
Serial Number:	76412672	
Serial Number:	76412850	
Serial Number:	76412891	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-8623

Email: lasmith@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0372

900064827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07688/06128914
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
Signature:	/rma/
Date:	12/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=06128914#page1.tif source=06128914#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0373



U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 1st day of November 2006, by DSM Nutritional Products Ltd. (formerly known as Crina S.A.), a Swiss corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and DSM IP ASSETS B.V., a Netherlands corporation, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. as mentioned in attached schedule (the 'TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARK and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

DSM Nut	ritional	Products	Ltd.
(formerly	known	as Crina	S.A.)

DSM IP Assets B.V.

Name: R.L.M.O. Thomas______Name: A.M. Versteeg____

Title: duly authorised Title: proxy-holder

XM9913US/1/



Country: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Legal owner: Crina S.A.

Trademark name	Filing date	Filing number	First registr date	ation First registration number	Next renewal	Classes (Short list)	Current Status Event	DSM File Reference
CRINA	25/JUL/1995 74705619		31/DEC/1996		31/DEC/2006	01,03,31	Trademark Registration	M11047US/1/
CRINAROM	25/JUL/1995 74705621	74705621	31/DEC/1996	2026543	31/DEC/2006	01,03,31	Trademark Registration	M11052US/1/
crina logo chicken	28/MAY/2002 76412672	76412672	06/APR/2004	2829235	06/APR/2014	05,31	Trademark Registration	M11049US/1/
crina logo cow	28/MAY/2002 76412850	76412850	30/SEP/2003	2768895	30/SEP/2013	05,31	Trademark Registration	M11050US/1/
crina logo pig	28/MAY/2002 76412891	76412891	12/OCT/2004	2892426	12/OCT/2014	05,31	Trademark Registration	M11051US/1/

RECORDED: 12/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0375